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M I T G L I E D E R L I S T E  W E R T P A P I E R  V W G ’ S  

 

 
 

Mitglieder 
 

Kontaktpersonen 
 

Tel.Nr. 
 

Fax Nr. 
 

e-mail-Adresse 

 
VÖIG 
Vereinigung Österreichischer Investmentgesellschaften 
 
Schubertring 9-11/2. Stock/Top 33 
1010 Wien 
 

 
Mag. Dietmar Rupar (Generalsekretär) 
 
Mag. Barbara Flor (Recht) 
Carsten Haderer, B.Sc. 
(Meldewesen, FundsXML) 
Prof. (FH) Dr. Armin Kammel 
(Recht/Internationale Angelegenheiten) 
Lan Yu, B.Sc., CRM (Statistik) 
Mag. Thomas Zibuschka (Recht/ Steuern) 
 
Sekretariat: 
Karin Schuöcker 
Martina Winkler (In Karenz bis 03/2019) 
Mirjam Hobeck (Karenzvertretung) 
 

 
718 83 33/16 
 
718 83 33/12 
718 83 33/15 
 
718 83 33/17 
 
718 83 33/11 
718 83 33/14 
 
 
718 83 33 
718 83 33/19 

 
718 83 33/8 

 
voeig@voeig.at (allgem.) 
 
vorname.name@voeig.at 
 

Allianz Invest Kapitalanlagegesellschaft mbH 
 
Hietzinger Kai 101-105 
1130 Wien 

Geschäftsführung: 
Michael Bode 
Mag. Christian Ramberger 
 
Sekretariat: 
- 

 
505 54 80/4875 
505 54 80/4896 
 
 
505 54 80/0 

 
505 54 81 
 

 
 
kag@allianzinvest.at 
 
 
 
 
 

Ampega Investment GmbH 
 
Charles-de-Gaulle-Platz 1 
50679 Köln 
Deutschland 
 
 
 
 

Geschäftsführung: 
Dr. Thomas Mann (Sprecher) 
Jörg Burger 
Manfred Köberlein 
Ralf Pohl 
 
Kontaktperson: 
Julia Vogt 

 
+49 221 790 
799/620 

 
+49 221 790 
799/4620 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
julia.vogt@ampega.at 
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Amundi Austria GmbH  
 

Schwarzenbergplatz 3                                                                      
1010 Wien 

 

Geschäftsführung: 
DDr. Werner Kretschmer, CEO 
Gabriele Tavazzani, Deputy CEO 
Mag. Hannes Roubik, CIBO 
Mag. Alois Steinböck, CIO 
Isabelle Pierry, COO 
 
Sekretariat: 
Angelika Draxler 
Mag. Petra Eisendle-Fritz 
Barbara Berger, BSc 

 
33 173 1000 
33 173 5000  
33 173 3000 
33 173 2000 
33 173 6000 
 
 
33 173 1001   
33 173 2001 
33 173 3001   
 

 
33 173 - 1010 

 
werner.kretschmer@amundi.com 
gabriele.tavazzani@amundi.com 
hannes.roubik@amundi.com 
alois.steinboeck@amundi.com 
isabelle.pierry@amundi.com 
 
 
angelika.draxler@amundi.com 
petra.eisendle-fritz@amundi.com 
barbara.berger@amundi.com 

Erste Asset Management GmbH 
 
Am Belvedere 1 
1100 Wien 

Geschäftsführung: 
Mag. Heinz Bednar 
Mag. Winfried Buchbauer 
Mag. Peter Karl 
Mag. Wolfgang Traindl 
 
Sekretariat: 
Ursula Wegscheider 
Katja Lehberger 
Christine Pauker 
Irene Lehner 

 
050100/19049 
050100/17104 
050100/27530 
050100/18286 
 
 
050100/19054 
050100/19845 
050100/27886 
050100/19992 

 
050100/919881 
 

 
office@erste-am.com 
 

ERSTE-SPARINVEST Kapitalanlagegesellschaft m.b.H. 
 
Am Belvedere 1 
1100 Wien 

Geschäftsführung: 
Mag. Heinz Bednar 
Mag. Peter Karl 
Günther Mandl 
Mag. Wolfgang Traindl 
 
Sekretariat:  
Ursula Wegscheider 
Christine Pauker 
Katja Lehberger 
Irene Lehner 

 
050100/19049 
050100/27530 
050100/19990 
050100/18286 
 
 
050100/19054 
050100/27886 
050100/19845 
050100/19992 

 
050100/919881 
 
 
 
 
 
050100/919881 

 
erste@sparinvest.com 
 

Gutmann Kapitalanlageaktiengesellschaft 
 
Schwarzenbergplatz 16 
1010 Wien 

Geschäftsführung / Vorstand: 
Dr. Harald Latzko 
Mag. Stephan Wasmayer 
 
Assistenz: 
Stefanie Zechmeister 
Victoria Hofer 

 
502 20/138 
502 20/288 
 
 
502 20/198 
502 20/423 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
harald.latzko@gutmann.at 
stephan.wasmayer@gutmann.at 
 
 
stefanie.zechmeister@gutmann.at 

victoria.hofer@gutmann.at 

 

Julius Meinl Investment Gesellschaft m.b.H. 
 
Bauernmarkt 2 
1010 Wien 

Geschäftsführung: 
Martin Mikulik 
Josef Weichselbraun 
 
Sekretariat: 
Nicole Wurm 

 
531 88/655 
531 88/621 
 
 
531 88/624 

 
531 88 495 

 
mikulik@meinlbank.com 
weichselbraun@meinlbank.com 
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KEPLER-FONDS Kapitalanlagegesellschaft m.b.H. 
 
Europaplatz 1a 
4020 Linz 
 

Geschäftsführung: 
Andreas Lassner-Klein 
Dr. Robert Gründlinger, MBA 
Dr. Michael Bumberger 
 
Sekretariat: 
Lisa Enzenberger 

 
0732/6596/25303 
0732/6596/25350 
0732/6596/25318 
 
 
0732/6596/25314 

 
0732/6596/25319 

 
info@kepler.at 

Macquarie Investment Management Austria  
Kapitalanlage AG 
 
Kärntner Straße 28 
1010 Wien 

Geschäftsführung: 
Mag. Konrad Kontriner, MBA 
Mag. Gerhard  Aigner 
Dr. Rene Kreisl, BA, LL.M., MBA, CRM 
 
Sekretariat: 
Claudia Wohlfahrt 

 
90 400-34550 
90 400-34599 
90 400-34551 
 
 
90 400-34557 

 
90 400-54100 

 
konrad.kontriner@macquarie.com 
gerhard.aigner@macquarie.com 
rene.kreisl@macquarie.com 
 
 
claudia.wohlfahrt@macquarie.com 

MASTERINVEST Kapitalanlage GmbH 
 
Landstrasser Hauptstrasse 1 Top 27 
1030 Wien 
 
 

Geschäftsführung: 
DI Andreas Müller 
Dr. Hannes Leitgeb 
 
Sekretariat: 
Karin Amon 
Charlotte Galla 
 

 
5337668/101 
5337668/102 
 
 
5337668/202 
5337668/100 
 

 
5337668-900 

 
andreas.mueller@masterinvest.at 
hannes.leitgeb@masterinvest.at 
 
 
karin.amon@masterinvest.at 
charlotte.galla@masterinvest.at 
 

Raiffeisen Kapitalanlage-Gesellschaft m.b.H. 
 
Mooslackengasse 12 
1190 Wien 

Geschäftsführung: 
Mag. Rainer Schnabl  
Mag. (FH) Dieter Aigner 
Ing. Michal Kustra  
 
Sekretariat: 
Eva Wieser 
Silvia Zmeskal 

 
711 70/1100 
711 70/1000 
711 70/1010 
 
 
711 70/1102 
711 70/1001 

 
711 70/761100 
711 70/761000 
711 70/761010 
 
 
711 70/761102 
711 70/761001 

 
rainer.schnabl@rcm.at 
dieter.aigner@rcm.at 
michal.kustra@rcm.at 
 
 
eva.wieser@rcm.at 
silvia.zmeskal@rcm.at 
 

Raiffeisen Salzburg Invest Kapitalanlage GmbH 
 
Schwarzstraße 13-15 
5020 Salzburg 

Geschäftsführung: 
Rudolf Kammel 
Mag. Klaus Hager 
MMag. Ingrid Szeiler 
 
Prok. Mag. Manfred Roitmayer 
 
Sekretariat: 
Manuela Frauenschuh 

 
0662/88 86/12500 
0662/88 86/12501 
711 70/4100 
 
0662/88 86/12516 
 
 
0662/88 86/12503 

 
0662/88 86/12509 

 
raiffeisen-salzburg-invest@rcm.at 
 
 
 
 
 
 
manuela.frauenschuh@rcm.at 

Schoellerbank Invest AG 
 
Sterneckstraße 5 
5024  Salzburg 

Geschäftsführung / Vorstand: 
Christian Fegg 
Mag. Thomas Meitz 
Mag. Michael Schützinger 
 
Sekretariat: 
Marvin Wolf 
Elisabeth Schweighofer 

 
0662/885511/2670 
0662/885511/2658 
0662/885511/2654 
 
 
0662/885511/2644 
0662/885511/2650 

 
0662/885511/2698 
0662/885511/2659 

 
christian.fegg@schoellerbank.at 
thomas.meitz@schoellerbank.at 
michael.schuetzinger@schoellerbank.at 
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Security Kapitalanlage Aktiengesellschaft 
 
Burgring 16 
8010 Graz 

Geschäftsführung / Vorstand: 
Mag. Dieter Rom 
DDr. MMag. Hans Peter Ladreiter 
Stefan Winkler 
 
Sekretariat: 
Doris Dirnberger 

 
0316/8071/2220 
0316/8071/2225 
0316/8071/2228 
 
 
0316/8071/2230 

 
0316/8071/2290 
0316/8071/2290 
0316/8071/2290 
 
 
0316/8071/2290 

 
office@securitykag.at 
 
 

Semper Constantia Invest GmbH 
 
Hessgasse 1 
1010 Wien 

Geschäftsführung: 
Mag. Peter Reisenhofer 
MMag. Silvia Wagner 
Dr. Stefan Klocker  
Mag. Guido Graninger  
 
Sekretariat: 
Helga Pirker 

 
536 16/400 
536 16/317 
536 16/327 
536 16/339 
 
 
536 16/237 

 
536 16/294 
 

 
p.reisenhofer@semperconstantia.at 
s.wagner@semperconstantia.at 
s.klocker@semperconstantia.at 
g.graninger@semperconstantia.at 
 
 
h.pirker@semperconstantia.at 

Spängler IQAM Invest GmbH 
 
Franz Josef Straße 22 
5020 Salzburg 

Geschäftsführung: 
Mag. Werner Eder 
Mag. Markus Ploner, CFA, MBA 
Dr. Thomas Steinberger 
 
Sekretariat: 
Sabine Fischbacher 
Victoria Gamsjäger 

 
0505 8686/4888 
0505 8686/4860 
0505 9971118/423 
 
 
0505 8686/4866 
0505 8686/4893 

 
0505 8686/869 
 
 
 
 
0505 8686/869 

 
werner.eder@iqam.com 

markus.ploner@iqam.com 

thomas.steinberger@iqam.com 

 

sabine.fischbacher@iqam.com 

victoria.gamsjaeger@iqam.com 

 
Sparkasse Oberösterreich Kapitalanlagegesellschaft 
m.b.H. 
 
Promenade 11-13 (Postadresse) 
4041 Linz 
 
Landstraße 55 (Besuchsadresse) 
4020 Linz 

Geschäftsführung: 
Walter Lenczuk 
Mag. Martin Punzenberger  
 
Prok. Mag. Klaus Auer, CPM 
Prok. Mag. Wolfgang Floimayr, CRM 
 
Sekretariat: 
Brigitta Haider 
Brigitte Kepic 
 

 
050100/45718 
050100/46136 
 
050100/45716 
050100/46138 
 
 
050100/45421 
050100/45136 
 

 
050100/945718 
050100/946136 
 
05100/945716 
 
 
 
050100/945421 
050100/945136 

 
walter.lenczuk@sparkasse-ooe.at 
martin.punzenberger@sparkasse-ooe.at 
 
klaus.auer@sparkasse-ooe.at 
 
 
office@s-fonds.at 
brigitta.haider@sparkasse-ooe.at 
brigitte.kepic@sparkasse-ooe.at 
 

 
Union Investment Austria GmbH 
 
Schottenring 16 
1010 Wien  

Geschäftsführung: 
Manfred Stagl 
Marc Harms  
 
Assistenz:  
Mag. Margit Hinterleitner  
Michaela Moritz 
 

 
205 505 – 5100 
205 505 – 5137 
 
 
205 505 – 5103 
205 505 – 5143  

  

manfred.stagl@union-investment.at 

marc.harms@union-investment.de 
 
 

margit.hinterleitner@union-investment.at 

michaela.moritz@union-investment.de 
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3 Banken-Generali Investment-Gesellschaft m.b.H. 
 
Untere Donaulände 36 
4020 Linz 
 

Geschäftsführung: 
Mag. Dietmar Baumgartner 
Dr. Gustav Dressler 
Alois Wögerbauer 
 
Sekretariat: 
Reingard Neundlinger 
Doris Prach  
Anna Preslmayr 

 
0732/7802/37419 
01/53401/32060 
0732/7802/37424 
 
 
0732/7802/37448 
 
0732/7802/37430 

 
0732/7802/7478 

 
fonds@3bg.at 

S 
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